Minutes - Shields Township Board of Trustees

Public Hearing Regarding the Shields Township Amended Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the Fiscal Year Beginning March 1, 2022 and Ending February 28, 2023

 STATE OF ILLINOIS,)

 Lake County,
)

 SS.

 Town of Shields
)

THE TOWN BOARD OF SHIELDS TOWNSHIP held Public Hearing Regarding the Shields Township Amended Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for the Fiscal Year Beginning March 1, 2022 and Ending February 28, 2023, on November 17, 2022, at 5:30 p.m.

PRESENT	Jeff Urso	Supervisor
	Tammy Bryan	Clerk
	Brady Andersen	Town Trustee
	Matt Garrity	Town Trustee
	David Weil	Town Trustee
	Kathryn Walker-Eich	Town Trustee

- I. Meeting Called to Order Supervisor Urso called the hearing to order at 5:30 p.m.
- II. Roll Call All present.
- III. Public Hearing Supervisor Urso provided an explanation of the Amended Budget and Appropriation Ordinance for Shields Township for the Fiscal Year Beginning March 1, 2022, and ending February 28, 2023. The Ordinance was prepared in tentative format, and it has been made conveniently available to public inspection since October 17, 2022. Comments and questions from the Board and the Public: none.
- IV. Adjournment The hearing was adjourned at 5:41 p.m. by Supervisor Urso. Motion to adjourn Trustee Garrity, second motion Trustee Andersen. Meeting adjourned.